Specifications are subject to change without notice. 440 65 4502 00 11/27/19
Up to 96% AFUE, Single Stage, Multi--Speed ECM Gas
Furnace
EASIER TO SELL
S Up to 96% AFUE in upflow and horizontal positions
Up to 95% AFUE in downflow position
S Fixed--Speeds, Constant Torque ECM blower motor
S Supports single--stage cooling units

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Gas Furnace: N95ESN
440 65 4502 00 2Specifications subject to change without notice.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
A190043
For California Residents:
If installed with a manufactured (mobile) home conversion kit in SCAQMD: This furnace does not meet the SCAQMD Rule 1111 14
ng/J NOx emission limit, and thus is subject to a mitigation fee of up to $450. This furnace is not eligible for the Clean Air Furnace
Rebate Program: www.CleanAirFurnaceRebate.com
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Gas Furnace: N95ESN
3 440 6565 4502 00Specifications subject to change without notice.
PHYSICAL DATA
Heating Capacity and Efficiency 0261410 0401410 0401712 0601412 0601714 0801716 0802120 1002120 1002122 1202422 1402422
Input (BTUh) 26,000 40,000 40,000 60,000 60,000 80,000 80,000 100,000 100,000 120,000 140,000
Output (BTUh) 25,000 39,000 39,000 58,000 58,000 78,000 78,000 97,000 97,000 117,000 135,000
Certified Temperature
Rise Range ºF (ºC)
25 - 55
(14 - 31)
40 - 70
(22 - 39)
40 - 70
(22 - 39)
45 - 75
(25 - 42)
40 - 70
(22 - 39)
40 - 70
(22 - 39)
40 - 70
(22 - 39)
40 - 70
(22 - 39)
40 - 70
(22 - 39)
40 - 70
(22 - 39)
45 - 75
(25 - 42)
Airflow Capacity and Blower Data
Rated External Static
Pressure (in. w.c.)
Heating 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.15 0.15 0.20 0.20
Cooling 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50
Airflow Delivery @ Rated
ESP (CFM)
Heating 605 695 650 930 1010 1325 1330 1730 1785 2020 2130
Cooling 895 950 1010 1120 1330 1665 1855 2125 2065 2105 2310
Cooling Capacity (tons)@
400, 350 CFM/ton
CFM/ton 2 2 2.5 2.5 3.5 4 5 5 5 5 5
CFM/ton 2.5 2.5 3 3 4 4.5 5.5 6 5.5 6 6
Direct-Drive Motor Type Electronically Commutated Motor (ECM)
Direct-Drive Motor HP 1/3 1/2 1/2 1/2 3/4 3/4 1 1 1 1 1
Motor Full Load Amps 4.4 6.3 6.8 6.3 8.8 9.2 11.5 11.7 11.0 11.5 11.7
RPM Range
400 -
1200
600 -
2000
400 -
1200
600 -
2000
400 -
1200
400 -
1200
400 -
1200
400 -
1200
400 -
1300